@

IN RE; PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
SW/S Valley Lane, 175" S of the ¢/1

Club Lane *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
(625 Valley Lane)

9™ Election District *  QOF BALTIMORE COUNTY
4™ Council District

*  Case No. 03-046-A
Richard N. Ashley & Robert V. Milby

Petitionets *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner for consideration of a Petition for

Administrative Variance filed by the owners of the subject property, Richard N. Ashley and

Robert V. Milby. The Petitioners seek relief from Section 400.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit an accessory structure (12’ x 16 shed) to be located in the side
yard in lieu of the required rear yard. The subject property and requested relief are more
particularly described on the site plan submitted with the Petition filed and marked into evidence
as Petitioner’s Exhibit 1.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127
(b)(1) of the Baltimore County Code. The subject property having been posted and there being no
requests for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation
contained within the case file. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the
file to indicate that the requested variances would adversely affect the health, safety or general
welfare of the surrounding community and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the
Zoning Commissioner, the information, pictures, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts
that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict
compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship

upon the Petitioners.



Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore
County Code and the B.C.Z.R. having been met, and for the reasons set forth above, the relief
requested should be granted.
%THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County

this / /

from Section 400.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit an

day of September, 2002 that the Petition for Administrative Variance seeking relief

accessory structure (12° x 16° shed) to be located in the side yard in lieu of the required rear yard,
in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the

following restriction:

1} The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same
upon receipt of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware
that proceeding at this time is at their own risk until the 30-day appeal
period from the date of this Order has expired. If an appeal is filed and
this Order is reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

AWRENCE E. SCHMIDT

Zoning Commissioner
LES:bjs for Baltimore County



Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204

410-8337-4386

September 11, 2002 Fax: 410-887-3468

Messrs. Richard N, Ashley & Robert V. Milby
625 Valley Lane

Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
SW/S Valley Lane, 175’ S of the ¢/l Club Lane
(625 Valley Lane)
9™ Election District — 4™ Council District
Richard N. Ashley & Robert V. Milby - Petitioners
Case No. 03-046-A

Dear Messrs. Ashley & Milby:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matter.
The Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted, in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may file an
appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For
further information on filing an appeal, please contact the Department of Permits and Development

Management office at 887-3391.
Very truly yours, % ,

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT

Zoning Commissioner
LES:bjs for Baltimore County

cc:  People’s Counsel; Case File

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
@?g Printed wath Soybean Ink 1

on Recyciad Paper



Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zioning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at (625 Vc-.llc,\/ Lome , Towson MD 20286
which is presently zoned __ DR 2

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 40 O, ( B 2R 7o PER_M T
(- VR0 (%g{f;s) SHED H\} i -SfD%.yﬁRD N, LIEY OF THE E{;My}.q@p

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
l, or,we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I’'We do solemnly dectare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/iwe are the legal owner(s) of the property which
Is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
_ _ ) Rf_@hmrgi N. Ashle
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print \/
] Eoaiod M.
Signature Signature

Roberk V. AAG oy

Address ) Telephone No. Name - Tyzcztm// M

City State Zip Code Signature W- Y10 - BE€4 -1000
Attorney For Petitioner: 625 Vol u:y Loane - Hio-494-946¢
Address Telephone No.
Towsan MY 2.(2L86
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code

B Representative to be Contacted:

5 .
pow E a any Name
E Telephone No., Address Telephone Mo
i
State Zip Code City State ’ Zip Code
---- t Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
S day of _ ) N that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoring
- .H : rtiﬂns of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted. :
i E
T‘ : E Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County

Mo
: ;:CA?SE NO. 0 5 046 /q‘ Reviewed By \/ L. | Date 7/26/07.
N R ——

“REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date ___ &/¢ 5J /O 22—
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Aiﬁda“t in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
- follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are

competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at (LS chk\ﬂ
(s) p y . \{_Lﬂme_

Towso % P 21286
City o - ate Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficuity):

The property is located at the dead end of Valley Lane. The ot is heavily landscaped,
and the rear section is wooded. The proposed location of the shed is clear of vegetation
and close to the existing garage. Construction cost, including electricity and water, would

be more expensive if the shed were positioned further back in the property. The cost of
moving trees and shrubs to aliow a suitable location further back in the rear yard would

be prohibitive. The residences closest to the proposed shed location face east, so their
back yards border the property. A privacy fence and extensive landscaping provide a
visual buffer, so the impact on adjacent properties would be negligible. In the proposed

location, the shed would not be visible from the street or from neighboring yards.

That the Affiant(s) acknowiedge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and

advertising fee and may be required to provide additionai information. p
<
Liiand Muﬁ M%f%
Signature Signature /
Ridnard N, Ashiey Lobert V. Mfl%
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

-— el g wh s s o ) BN BN B S B B bl Bk o ek, g B B W A S A OGS A B S S ) S ey b v W B B B B B O O S e e e aE o S S am A G AR ey ] e s s B B B B A O O N D o sl e e U D A AN A A A S ek ek el gt B B B BN BT R

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this % S dayof &
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesald, persohally appeared

AACHARD N. ASH @%& VAWANTEAY
the Affiant(s) Flerem persbnally known or satisfactorily Identified to me as such Affiant(s).
AS WITNESS my hand and_ Notarial Seal JM)

Notary Public
My Commission Expires i"’ l ~ Oj‘ﬁ

900-2 before me, a Notary Public of the State

REV 10/25/01
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Aﬂida“t in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penaities of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein ?iven is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 1< Vgt \“‘f Lawne
- Address
- 20080,
e L 7ip Code™

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

The property is located at the dead end of Valley Lane. The lot is heavily landscaped,
and the rear section is wooded. The proposed location of the shed is clear of vegetation
and close to the existing garage. Construction cost, including electricity and water, would
be more expensive if the shed were positioned further back in the property. The cost of

moving frees and shrubs to allow a suitabie location further back in the rear yard would

be prohibitive. The residences closest to the proposed shed |ocation face east, so their

back yards border the property. A privacy fence and extensive landscaping provide a
visual buffer, so the impact on adjacent properties would be negligible. In the proposed

location, the shed would not be visible from the street or from neighboring yards.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Signature WM—M Mﬂz SignatuWr;@?ﬂ

Ricmera N. As ATN Cobert V- Mt'tby

Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

- N O AN gy g ey ek ol R G gy gy e ek A A A S gy gy R ey L EF B B gy rm o e - A O W gy R W = ol AR g g ey ey wk R B s s mm rm M RS s am am T Oaaas o e ey ey wm o O B B e O ) O b BN BN B BN A ey el

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this .5 dayof <] UU;'L ~
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personglly appeared

#&m@_m AsH & Qubort V. ML

e Affiant(s) herein, personally kkown or satisfactorily identified to me as duc fani(s).”

G VUl

Notary Public
My Commission Expires A= {0 (o

,QG‘D&, before me, a Notary Public of the State

AS WITNESS my haneririmagal Sea

REV 10/25/01



Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zioning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at &< JVcnga_? Leae Towsen MD 21286
which is presently zoned __ DR 2

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersi?]ned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) A_ OO l BczR T PeE@mii A
f ¥

Horosed SHEd 18 A SIDZ YARD (N LIRU oF THE REAR YARD

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
), or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, efc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that liwe are the legal owner(s) of the property which
Is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/L essee: Legal Owner(s):

Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print /
_(ﬁ,ul,\_g,\,cl RAY QMLP-AA

Signature Signhature {/

Address Telephone No Name - Type or Print W

P obect V. Mumﬁ
/

City State Zip Code Signature bi- “lo- §89- (000

Attorney For Petitioner: C2S Valley, Lane Wi~ Hlo-494-9668
Address / Telephone No

Towson MDD 2128,

Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted:

Signature

Company Name

Address Telephone No. Address i} Telephone No.

Cily State Zip Code City State Zip Cade

TPuﬁc H;ring_tﬁing E_;en formally demanded am:i}nr found ?-5 be rﬁuir&fit is ﬁderﬁ by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltin;re County,
this day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearnng, advertised, as required by the zoning

regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County

CASE NO. O % C ‘f‘e /Q' Reviewed By \/ (- | _[)a e

REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date




ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 625 Valley Lane, Towson, MD 21286.

Beginning at a point on the southwest side of Valley Lane, which is 20 feet wide,
at the distance of 175 feet southeast of the centerline of the nearest improved
intersecting street, Club Lane, which is 20 wide. As recorded in Deed Liber
10294, Folio 737, metes and bounds: S. 10 00’ 00” E. 15.0 ft., R=197.25’
A=185.33", S. 63 50'00" E. 42.67 ft., S. 24 21°00" W. 245.95 ft., N. 78 25'00" W.
119.93 ft.,, N. 21 15°00" E. 104.76 ft., N. 08 07°00" W. 190.79 ft., N. 34 55'00" E.
110.06 ft., 1o the place of beginning. Also known as 625 Valley Lane and located

in the 9" Election District, ¥* Councilmanic District.

X



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF

PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT

COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING, ROOM 111
111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE.
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

ATTENTION: GEORGE ZAHNER
LADIES AND GENTLEMEN:

Gerhold, Cross & Etzel, Ltd.

0 v | Registered Professional Land Surveyors + Established 1906

Suite 100 + 320 East Towsontown Boulevard » Towson, Maryland 21286
Phone: {410) 823-4470 » Fax: (410) 823-4473 » www.gcelimited.com

RE: CASE #03-046-A
PETITIONER/DEVELOPER:
Richard Ashley & Robert Milby
DATE OF CLOSING:

August 20, 2002

THIS LETTER IS TO CERTIFY UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT THEE NECESSARY
SIGN(S) REQUIRED BY LAW WERE POSTED CONSPICUOUSLY ON THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT

e

ADMINISTRATHE

] VARIANCE
| - AvARIANGE TO ﬁg.s
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; 11"; S
h
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Ty

POSTED ON: August 5, 2002

LOCATION:
625 Valley Lane

DATE:
August 5, 2002

e

SIGNATURE OF SIGN POSTER
BRUCE DOAXK

GERHOLD, CROSS & ETZEL, LTD
SUITE 100
320EAST TOWSONTOWN BLVD
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21286
410-823-4470 PHONE
410-8234473 FAX



BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTIYENT OF PERMITS AND DEVEL
ZONING REVIEW

ENT MANAGEMENT
P Hhs RSERS LisT .
ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 02-| 0 A (., | -A Address £ 25 yhRLLEyY LA
! ) _
Contact Person' __«_Yurn ) (o & _ Phone Number 410-887-339"
| Planner, Please Pnrf Your Name | :
|I
Filing Date: [ | 2.4 (2 Posting Date: & { Closing Date: 81/,210/0 /-
]

\

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
s again responsible for all associated costs The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. it should remain there through the closing
date

?-.
2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there I1s no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may" (a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the requested relief; or (c¢)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted.
denied, or will go to public hearing The order will be mailed to you py First Class matil

4 POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: in cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zomng or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearnng date, time and location As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this affice.

{Detacn Aleng Dotted Linsy

He e Emt e - E TN AR e - - -—-—dwwnna——*--d———-ﬂ---l———qq'----l-——r--l--——--__-r—-----.a-l-———-.--.-.---————---_l_——-.------l——------—-.--.-.——--.———-.-r---—---__-.-.--—'--———'——J-___qru———--g__——raa_-—— T I Rl ey — = wwm N AT

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 02; | A ddress, (.2 & UALLE (| L4
3 ‘—QE{Q@T‘WLU) ﬁﬂ*#}{;ﬁl’r‘) ‘[?2 = }4 e
Petitioner's Name _ ASHCEY AN D MLt Telephone 40 &89 [ 2o
. ,..--( / ,/ ‘ | rt .4{(_. 4({4 C‘i (. 6{?“
Posting Date: 3 b | G- Closing Date: 81( 2201 O

Wording for Sign _Td Permit A~ PRoPoSED) <HED U\J A &(D:f_jlﬂﬁb H\J L
OF THE R‘Eﬁﬂ/y AR D

WCR - Revised 6/28/00

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT CF PERMITS AND GEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW *

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARING

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property-which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and-placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

ltem Number or Case Number: O3~ 64 EL~-A
Petitioner: Kidaord N. Asuley ¥ Robert V. M;WT

Address or Location: (2% Uc..\\a\? Laae

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
- Name: Ricard N . As bxlt:\I

Address: L2S Vedley Lawe
Towsen A D 24*?’

Teiephone Number: W - Yo -¥ay- 9665 W o -889-(0pqn

Revised 2/20/398 - SCJ

- e
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Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

August 23, 2002
Mr. Richard N Ashley

625 Valley Lane
Towson MD 21286

Dear Mr. Ashley:
RE: Case Number: 03-046-A, 625 Valley Lane

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on July 26, 2002.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended
to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties
(zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with
regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will
be placed in the permanent case file.

[f you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

V. Cond Ruchhode ,

W. Carl Richards, Jr, G &
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: gdz
Enclosures

¢: People’s Counsel

Come visit the County's Website at www.co,ba.md.us

Q‘: Prinled wilh Soybean lnk
r

aon Recyeled Paper
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700 East Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4500

Department of Permits and August 5,2002
Development Management (PDM)

County Office Building, Room 111
Mall Stop #1105

111l West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: George Zahner

RE: Property Owner: SEE BELOW

Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF August 5, 2002

Ltem No.: See Below

Dear Mr. Zahner:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been
surveyed Dby this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at thig time,
‘llii{FEEEEEmKE:TC#THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS:

042-054

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK, Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F

cc: File

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

Primied with Soybean Ink
on Recycled Paper
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Dircctor DATE: August 29, 2002
Department of Permits & Development Mgmt.

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
1}\ ureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:" Zoning Advisory Committee Mecling
FFor August 12, 2002

[tem Nos. 042, 044, 045049, 051,

052, 053, and 054

The Bureau of Dcvelopment Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
1items, and we have no comments.

RWB:CEN:;rb

ce: File

ZAC-8-12-2002-NO COMMENT ITEMS-8292002



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

TO: Arnold Jablon
/
,W\
FROM: R. Bruce Seeley Q.Qj’ '
DATE: August 23, 2002

Zoning Petitions

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of August 5, 2002

SUBJECT: NO COMMENTS FOR THE FOLLOWING ZONING ITEMS:

14f16)52



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

TO: Arnold Jablon
FROM: R. Bruce Seeley
DATE: August 27, 2002

Zoning Petitions

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of August 5, 2002

SUBJECT: NO COMMENTS FOR THE FOLLOWING ZONING [TEMS:

42,44,4552,54




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: August 29, 2002
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, ITI

Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 03-044, 03-046, & 03-055

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared by: \\XIJL\A. Q“N—WLs
Section Chief: % M
\

AFK/LL:MAC
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Parris N. Glendening

Maryland Department of Transportation Governor
State Highway Administration ‘éSﬂQtE; Porcar

Parker F. Williams
Administrator

Mr, George Zahner RE:  Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office of [temNo. » 4¢ J L

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Mr. Zahner:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein{@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/] A

_,/--v Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief

Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 » Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street » Baltimore, Maryland 21202



Parris N, Glendering Roy W. Kienitz
Governor Secretary
Kathleen Kermedy Tounsend Mary Abrams
Lt. Governor Deputy Secretary

August 7, 2002

Mr. George Zahner

Baltimore County Department of Permits and Development Management
County Office Building

Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Mail Stop #1105

Towson MD 21204

Re: Zoning Advisory Committee Agenda, 8/12/02 o
Case numbers 03-042-SPH, 03-043-SPH, 03-044-A, 03-045-A, lm 03-047-A,
03-048-A, 03-049-A, 03-050-SPHX, 03-051-A, 03-052-A, 03-053-SPH, & 03-054-A

Dear Mr. Zahner:

The Maryland Department of Planning has received the above-referenced information on 8/6/07.
The information has been submitted to Mr. Mike Nortrup.

Thank you for your cooperation in this review process. Please contact me at 410.767.4550 or the
above noted reviewer if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

, =Y . ./
QZ_4¢f?rﬁJ e /(\\ /7@%

/ James R. Gatto
!
Manager
R Metropolitan Planning
// Local Planning Assistance Unit

R

cc:  Mike Nortrup

301 West Preston Street ® Suite 1101 & Baltonore, Maryland 21201-2365
Telephone: 410.767.4500 ® Fax: 410.767.4480 ® Toll Free: 1.877.767.6272  TTY Users: Maryland Relay
Intemnet: wre MIDP state mid s
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